THE DATASHEET OF
AUIRS2332J
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
September 3rd, 2012
Automotive Grade
AUIRS2332J
3-PHASE BRIDGE DRIVER IC
Features

Package Details 30 - 31
Part Marking Information 32
Ordering Information 32
Important Notice 33
AUIRS2332J
3
Description
The AUIRS2332J is a high voltage, high speed power MOSFET and IGBT driver with three independent high and low side
referenced output channels. Proprietary HVIC technology enables ruggedized monolithic construction. Logic inputs are
compatible with CMOS or LSTTL outputs, down to 3.3V logic. A ground-referenced operational amplifier provides analog
feedback of bridge current via an external current sense resistor.  A current trip function which terminates all six outputs is
also derived from this resistor. An open drain FAULT signal indicates if an over-current or undervoltage shutdown has
occurred. The output drivers feature a high pulse current buffer stage designed for minimum driver cross-conduction.
Propagation delays are matched to simplify use at high frequencies. The floating channel can be used to drive N-channel
power MOSFET or IGBT in the high side configuration which operates up to 600 volts.
AUIRS2332J
4
 Qualification Information †
Qualification Level
Automotive
(per AEC-Q100††)
Comments: This family of ICs has passed an Automotive
qualification.  IR’s Industrial and Consumer qualification
level is granted by extension of the higher Automotive level.
Moisture Sensitivity Level  MSL3††† 245°C
(per IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020)
ESD
Machine Model Class M2 (Pass +/-200V)
(per AEC-Q100-003)
Human Body Model
Class H1C (Pass +/-1500V)
(per AEC-Q100-002)
Charged Device Model Class C4 (+/-1000V)
(per AEC-Q100-011)
IC Latch-Up Test  Class II, Level A
(per AEC-Q100-004)
RoHS Compliant  Yes
† Qualification standards can be found at International Rectifier’s web site http://www.irf.com/
†† Exceptions (if any) to AEC-Q100 requirements are noted in the qualification report.
††† Higher MSL ratings may be available for the specific package types listed here.  Please contact your